Arthur Javadyan Date of Birth- 22.04.1964

Education

1981-1986 Armenian National Agrarian University, Faculty of Mechanisation, mechanical engineer

1986-1989 "Armenian Rural Mechanization" post-graduate degree

Trainings

2002 Japanese Center for International Finance

2001 International Center for Top Management, Toronto

1998 Training Center for Swiss National Bank

1994 American Banking Institute in New York

2000-2020 International seminars, symposiums, and conferences related to the banking sector

Working Experience

15.07.2021 Chairman of the Board, Armenian Institute of Directors

03.2021 Board Member, International Power Corporation

13.07.2020 Founder/Chairman of the Board of the Centre for Economic Perspectives Foundation

16.06.2020 Ambassador-at-Large of the RA

2008-2020 Governor of the Central Bank of Armenia

2003-2008 Deputy Governor of the Central Bank of Armenia

01.09.2003-20.10.2003 Advisor to the Chairman, Central Bank of Armenia

2001-2003 Board Member, Central Bank of Armenia

01.12.2000-17.01.2001 Advisor to the Chairman, Central Bank of Armenia

1999-2000 "ArmInvestBank" CJSC, Financial Advisor to the Chairman of the Board

1997-1999 Board Member, Central Bank of Armenia

1991-1997 "ArmInvestBank" CJSC, CEO, Chairman of the Management Board

1989-1991 "Yerevan" Bank, Specialist, Head of Division, Head of Department, Member of the Management Board

1987-1989 "MainArmWaterConstuction" trust, Second-class engineer

20.08.1986-23.12.1986 "Armenian Rural Mechanization", constructing engineer

Other Activities

From 2020 Member of the Board of Governors, Governor for the Republic of Armenia at Black Sea Trade and Development Bank (reappointed by the Prime Minister of Armenia)

2008-2020 Chairman of the Board of Trustees at the Armenian Deposit Guarantee Fund

2008-2020 Board Member at the Interstate Bank

2001-2020 Co-Chair of "German-Armenian Fund" program management office, founded jointly with German KFW

2008-2020 Member of the Board of Governors as Governor of the Republic of Armenia at Black Sea Trade and Development Bank

2017-2019 Chairman of the Board of the Interstate Bank

2018 Governor of the Republic of Armenia at the Board of Governors of the International Monetary Fund

2008-2018 Deputy Governor of the Republic of Armenia at the Board of Governors of the International Monetary Fund

2008-2020 As the Governor of the Central Bank of the Republic of Armenia, have also been Chairman of the Board of "National Mortgage Company" UCO, "Apartments for Youth" UCO, "ARCA Credit Reporting" bureau, "ARCA" National Payment System, also Chairman of the Board of "ArmIncasation" CJSC and Member of the Board of Armenian Stock Exchange 1998-2008 Member of the Board of Directors as Director of the Republic of Armenia at Black Sea Trade and Development Bank

Awards

Awarded the Anania Shirakatsi medal by the Decree of the President of the Republic of Armenia, December 29, 2011

Awarded the "Vachagan Berpasht" medal by the President of the Republic of Artsakh in 2011

Awarded the 2-nd degree medal for "Services to the Motherland" by the decree of the President of the Republic of Armenia, December 28, 2015

Awarded the "Mesrop Mashtots" Order by the President of the Republic of Artsakh in 2017

Awarded the "Military Cooperation" medal by the Minister of Defense of the Republic of Armenia in 2019

Awarded Cooperation Medal by the National Bank of Kyrgyz Republic in 2020

Awarded a Certificate of Honor for Successful Cooperation by the Central Bank of Russian Federation in 2020

Awarded Honorary Certificate of Honor for high professionalism and significant contribution to the Board of governors of the Securities Market Regulation adjunct with EURASEC Integration Committee in 2009 and 2010

Family Status

Married with one daughter